
TOURNAMENT REPORT FORM IT3 

Federation Name of Tournament

RUS White Rook 2018 Final stage

Country and Place of Tournament Starting date Ending date

Dagomys 2018/06/02 2018/06/08

Organizer of the Tournament

Russian Chess Federation

Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:

1191019, Moscow, Gogolevsky Blvd 14/1,

phone +7 (495) 691 85 78, e-mail: russiachess@gmail.com

Number of Rounds Schedule (number of rounds/day) Rate(s) of play Standard:

9 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 90 min+30 second/move

Tournament Type Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE

team swiss Manual  O   Person responsible 

Computerized   X       Program used Swiss-Manager

Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option, ……)

Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):

4133811 Kazakov, Vladimir A. (RUS) IA

Deputy Chief Arbiter 4140605 Makhnev Vladimir (RUS) IA

Deputy Chief Arbiter 4134630 Fedorov Vladimir (RUS) IA

Deputy Chief Arbiter 34109967 Shamov Evgeniy G. (RUS) IA

Sector Arbiters

Arbiters

Number
Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type Number

Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type

299

0

23

0

243

0

56

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

14

0

0

0WFM

28

0

0

0

71

0

0

0

99

24158496 Imerdykov, Alexander (RUS) IA; 4153766 Shukan, Vladimir (RUS) FA; 

4179927 Mayorova, Lyudmila (RUS) FA; 4101979 Kalashnikov, Viktor (RUS) IA; 4109015 

Lobanov, Yuri (RUS) IA; 4181379 Okun, Leonid (RUS); 4153901 Tsepennikova, Tatyana 

(RUS) FA; 4138589 Pirogov, Vyatchslav (RUS); 24138061 Chibikova, Irina (RUS) IA; 

24161837 Khludnev, Vladimir I. (RUS); 24122599 Bryukhachev, Yuri (RUS)

4186290 Sokrustov, Igor (RUS) IA; 4136314 Deniapkin, Konstantin F. 

(RUS) IA; 4141733 Shukan, Alexander (RUS) FA

Rated Unrated

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her  

federation, the organizing  federation and the FIDE Secretariat
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